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Figurc t. A-B ErcdryPt us tetrapteru A'bld attd leai B-fruit CDE calyptus stoatuPierd C - bud and leaf D-fruit
- 

E-F EucalrDtus sk)dtei E - bud 2nd leaf, F - ftuit lllustrations by M Andrews
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Comparison table between Eucalyptus stoatei, Eucqllptus tetraptero a'Id

Euc allptas x s to atap te rd

Habit

Stems
Young
Mature

Leaves
Petiole

Lamina

Bud
Operculum

Calyx

Peduncle

E. tetraptera

low, spreading
mallee

angular
angular

25-56 mm
2.5-5 mm
115-185(250) mm
30-52(70) nm
lanceolate

apiculate
10- 12 mm

12-32 mm
22-24 mn
+
36-40 mm
24-28 mm
5-8(12) mm
0

18-28 mm
12-34 mm
tightly recurved
V-shaped
0

pink
12-14 mm
1.5 mm

43-65 mm
26-40 mm
4
8-10 mm
0

1 l - 2 0 m m

Species

E. stoatei

updght tree

round

i3-20 mm
1.5-2 mm
55-90 mm
17-27 mm
elliptic/oblong

mucronate
3-6 mm

10-12 mm
10- 12 mm
12-14 at base
40-48 mm
17-19 mm

1 2 - t 7
1-3 run
16-57 mm
5-6 mm
drooping
angular
(8)12-15mm

yellow
9-l I mm
I -1.25 mm

40-50 mrn
25-27 mm
0

12-11
1.5-3.5 mm
1-3 mm

E. x stoataptera

updght tlee

angular
round

22-30 mm
2-3 mm
90-110 mm
30-35 mm
oblong/
obovate
apiculate
5- l  I  mm

15-20 mm
l )-14 mm

0
29-35 mm
24 26 mm
1-3(5) mm
2-4
0.2-1.2 mm
30-35 mm
10-20 mm
recurved
nearly flat
short, not
readily seen
apricot
12-15 mm
1.5 mm

36-58 mm
25-32 mm
4
5-9 mm

0.5-1.5
5-7 mm

length
width
ribs
length
width
depth of wing
rib number
depth of ribs
length
width
appearance
TS
length

colour
length
anther

length
width
major wings
depth of wing
number of ribs
depth of ribs
thickness

length
width
Iength
width
shape

Apex: shape
slze

Pedicel

Stamens

Fruit
Calyx

;
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